ST. NAVIER'S COLLEGE

ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/EVENT/2023-24/1154 21-10-2023

XSI-TECH' 23 by Department of Science

We delightfully inform you all that the Department of Science, St. Xavier's College Jaipur is organizing XSI-TECH' 23, to celebrate the propitious occasion of World Science Day 2023, centered around the theme 'global science for global well-being', following the imprints of Sustainable Development Goals 2030.

Join us on this eventful day to celebrate science!!

Date- 3rd November, 2023 Time- 10.00 AM to 3.00 PM

Venue- Auditorium, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

Events: Sci Frenzy (Exhibition)

Extempore

Biobraniac (Quiz) Reviving the Earth

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/yU987iyC8o82U8fY7

For more information, kindly contact:

Sr. Dr. Ligimol Louis CMC (HOD) (9790710680)

Dr. Mahak Bhatia (8829090755)

Student coordinators:

Rituman Sharma (6377688191) Merlin V Varghese (6377002504)

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/EVENTS/2023-24/1155-1158

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur